
    AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT

See Block 14

4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (If applicable)

6. ISSUED BY CODE SPE8EC 7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6) CODE S3605A

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State and ZIP Code)

TRANSCARGOPLUS LLC 
2635 GAVINS LN 
EVANSVILLE IN  47725-6773 
USA

7P6U2CODE FACILITY CODE

10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.

SPE8EC-21-D-0071

2020 OCT 13

10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers  is extended, is not extended. 

or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE 
PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this 
amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this 
amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted;

Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)

A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. 
     IN ITEM 10A.

 

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES ( such as changes in paying office,  appropriation 
 date, etc. ) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103 (b). 

FAR 52.212-4(c)
C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

 

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor  is not, X  is required to sign this document and return 1  copies to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.

15A NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)

NSN 7540-01-152-8070 
Previous edition unusable

STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83) 
Prescribed by GSA FAR (48 CFR) 53.243

16B.  UNITED STATES OF AMERICA15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR

(Signature of Contracting Officer)(Signature of person authorized to sign)

16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)

(a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning

DLA TROOP SUPPORT 
CONSTRUCTION & EQUIPMENT (HEPP) 
700 ROBBINS AVENUE 
PHILADELPHIA PA  19111-5096 
USA 
 Initiator: KELSI MACMURRAY  
 DKM0070 Tel: 215-737-5396 Email: Kelsi.Macmurray@dla.mil

DCMA DAYTON 
BUILDING 30  AREA A 
1725 VAN PATTON DR 
WRIGHT PATTERSON AFB OH  45433-5302 
USA

 15C. DATE SIGNED

Robert Singley

2022 JAN 12

16C. DATE SIGNED

X

X

 

 

D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)

See Blk. 16C
3. EFFECTIVE DATE

See Continuation Sheet

K
1. CONTRACT ID CODE

P00001

  2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO.     

(X)

 CHECK ONE

9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO. 

9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,  
       IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

PAGE 1 OF 3

Robert Singley



CONTINUATION SHEET REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED:

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

PAGE 2 OF 3 PAGES
SPE8EC-21-D-0071 / P00001

The subject contract SPE8EC-21-D-0071 was awarded under solicitation SPE8EC-17-R-0002 for 
Material Handling Equipment. HEPP recently reorganized our product groups and the following types of items: 
 
Forklifts 
Man Lifts 
Platform Lifts  
Scissor Lifts 
Telescopic Boom Lifts 
Articulating Boom Lifts 
Reach Stackers 
Container Handlers 
Tow Tractors 
Warehouse Tractors 
 
 
Based on the scope of the items that you provide; your company is hereby being reassigned 
from competing under Material Handling Equipment (Solicitation SPE8EC-17-R-0002) to competing under the Trucks and 
Trailers product group (Solicitation SPE8EC-17-R-0008. 
The scope of items that may be supplied under the contract is changed to the following:  
 
Trucks and Trailers  
 
Water Tankers, water distributors, water tenders, water trailers and related equipment 
Lubrication and fuel dispensing equipment 
Mobile service fleets; Fuel processing systems  
Petroleum handling equipment; Water purification equipment; Water Distillation equipment Tractor Trailers; 
Construction equipment trailers; Airfield specialized trailers Construction trucks, dump trucks, construction 
workplace trucks, Cement Mixers; Refuse trucks  
Water Well Drilling Rigs and Support Vehicles, Recycling Bins/trailers 
 
 
The maximum contract value is hereby changed from an estimated $235,000,000.00 to an estimated $82,340,643.00. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Total amount of contract/order is ( ) increased (x) decreased by $152,659,357.00 from $235,000,000.00 to 
$82,340,643.00 . 



CONTINUATION SHEET REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED: PAGE 3 OF 3 PAGES
SPE8EC-21-D-0071 / P00001

 

SECTION J - LIST OF ATTACHMENTS

List of Attachments

Description File Name
ATTACH_ktr_signed Transcargoplus LLC-

Contract Modification.pdf



SPADARO.ROBERT.F.JR.129191
5040

Digitally signed by 
SPADARO.ROBERT.F.JR.1291915040 
Date: 2020.12.03 17:20:35 -05'00'





SPADARO.ROBERT.F.JR.1291915040 Digitally signed by SPADARO.ROBERT.F.JR.1291915040 
Date: 2020.10.13 12:34:27 -04'00'





















Description of Item Make / Model 
Number

Sidelifter (Container lifter and transporter) Steelbro / 
SB450RSH2040

TransCargo Plus (Steelbro) - MHE                  SPE8EC-21-D-0071




